H E A T  P U M P  O U T D O O R  U N I T S
TP
T-CLASS™ SPLIT SYSTEM UNITS
R-410A - 60 HZ
Bulletin No. 210523
November 2016
Supersedes July 2015
EER up to 11.0
7.5 to 10 Tons
Cooling Capacity - 89,000 to 180,000 Btuh
Heating Capacity - 88,000 to 174,000 Btuh
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
T P A 120 S 4 S N 1 Y
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
B = 2nd Generation
Unit Type
P = Split System Heat Pump
Brand/Family
T = T-Class™ Product Line
Cooling Efficiency
S = Standard Efficiency
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Voltage
Y = 208/230V-3 phase-60hz
G = 460V-3 phase-60hz
J = 575V-3 phase-60hz
Nominal Cooling Capacity − Tons
090 = 7.5 Tons
120 = 10 Tons
Part Load Capability
N = Single Stage Compressor
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
Refrigerant Circuits
S = Single Circuit
Refrigerant Type
4 = R−410A
TP 7.5-10 TON HEAT PUMPS
TP 7.5 to 10 Ton R−410A Heat Pumps  / Page 2
EQUIPMENT WARRANTY
Compressor - Limited warranty for five years in non-
residential applications.
All other covered components - One year in non-
residential applications.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
for specific details.
APPLICATIONS
Heat pumps are available in 7.5 and 10 ton nominal
sizes.
Matching air handlers provide a wide range of cooling
capacities and applications. See AHRI Ratings tables.
See Air Handlers sections for data.
Units shipped completely factory assembled, piped, and
wired. Each unit is test operated at the factory insuring
proper operation.
Installer must set heat pump, connect refrigerant lines,
add refrigerant charge and make electrical connections
to complete job.
APPROVALS
All units tested in Lennox’ Research Laboratory
environmental test room or ETL certified environmental
testing facility.
AHRI Certified to AHRI Standard 340/360-2007.
Sound testedin Lennox reverberant sound test room
in accordance with test conditions included in AHRI
Standard 270-95 or 370-2001.
Units and components within are bonded for grounding
to meet safety standards for servicing required by UL,
ULC, NEC and CEC.
All units are ETL listed.
ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System.
A
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
B
C